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Name Title Phone No. Fax No. Cell No. email
Bain, Bubba Executive Director 830.540.3912 830.540.3910 bbain@akaushi.com
Bain, Janie Executive Assistant/Office Manager jbain@akaushi.com

Name Title Phone No. Fax No. Cell No. email
Schumann, Bryce Chief Executive Officer 816-383-5130 816-233-9703 bschumann@angus.org
Albers, Crystal Assistant Director of Communications 816-383-5134 816-233-9703 calbers@angus.org
Vacant Chief Operating Officer 816-383-5109 816-233-9703
Grant, Eric President, Angus Productions, Inc. 816-383-5118 816-233-9703 egrant@angus.org
Vacant Director, Member Services 816-383-5140 816-233-9703
Vacant Director, Activities & Events 816-383-5100 816-233-9703 rruff@angus.org
McRell, Jena Assistant Director of Public Relations 816-383-5193 816-233-9703 816-261-6398 jmcrell@angus.org
Stallo, Chris VP of Operation 816.383.5105 816-233-9703 cstallo@angus.org
Terry, Becky Director of Creative Media 816.383.5219 816-233-9703 bterry@angusjournal.com

Name Title Phone No. Fax No. Cell No. email
Shivers, Chris Executive Vice President 713-349-0854 713-349-9795 cshivers@brahman.org
Reiners, Meghan Director Of Communications/Youth 713-349-0854 713-349-9795 Meghan@brahman.org

Name Title Phone No. Fax No. Cell No. email
VACANT Chief Executive Officer 816-431-2808 x222 816-431-5381 580-504-4477 amerchianina@earthlink.net

Platte City, MO 64079-9717

www.brahman.org

BREED ASSOCIATION STAFF LISTING

American Brahman Breeders Association
3003 South Loop W, Suite 520

Houston, TX 77054-1375

American Angus Association

Saint Joseph, MO 64506-2912
www.angus.org

3201 Frederick Avenue

American Akaushi Association
732 Jeff Davis Road

www.akaushi.com
Harwood, TX 78632

www.chicattle.org

American Chianina Association
1708 Prairie View Road - PO Box 890

mailto:bbain@akaushi.com
mailto:jbain@akaushi.com
mailto:bschumann@angus.org
mailto:calbers@angus.org
mailto:egrant@angus.org
mailto:rruff@angus.org
mailto:cstallo@angus.org
mailto:bterry@angusjournal.com
mailto:cshivers@brahman.org
mailto:Meghan@brahman.org
mailto:amerchianina@earthlink.net
http://www.brahman.org/
http://www.angus.org/
http://www.akaushi.com/
http://www.chicattle.org/
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Junek, Doran Director of Research and Membership Services 816-431-2808 816-431-5381 doran@chicattle.org
Minyard, Cheryl Membership 816-431-5381
Dice, Kyle ACJ Editor/ACA Director of Shows & Activities 816-431-2808 x221 816-431-5381
Humphrey, Tyler Director of Marketing and Performance Programs 816-431-2808 x227 816-431-5381 acamarketing@earthlink.net
Roach, Jennifer Office Manager/Registrar 816-431-2808 x224 816-431-5381 acaregistrations@earthlink.net

mailto:doran@chicattle.org
mailto:acamarketing@earthlink.net
mailto:acaregistrations@earthlink.net
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Name Title Phone No. Fax No. Cell No. email
Coffman, Dianne Director of Administration 303-465-2333 303-465-2339 diannec@gelbvieh.org 
Padilla, Frank Director of Breed Promotion 303-465-2333 303-465-2339 frankp@gelbvieh.org
Willmon, Susan Director of Breed Improvement 303-465-2333 303-465-2339 susanw@gelbvieh.org 
Gibb, Dr. Jim Executive Director 303-465-2333 303-465-2333 jimg@gelbvieh.org
Scharpe, Jennifer Director of Communications 303-465-2333 303-465-2339 jennifers@gelbvieh.org

Name Title Phone No. Fax No. Cell No. email
Huffhines, Craig Executive Vice President 816-842-3757 816-842-6931 chuffhin@hereford.org
Denton, Angie Director of Communications 785-363-7263 816-842-6931 adenton@hereford.org
Richardson, Karla Executive Assistant 816-842-3757 816-842-6931 krichardson@herefordbeef.org
Stuart, Anne Administrative Assistant 816-842-3757 816-842-6931 astuart@hereford.org
Rickabaugh, Joe Director, Field Mgmt & Seedstock Mktg 816-842-3757 816-842-6931 jrick@hereford.org
Ward, Jack COO & Director of Breed Improvement 816-842-3757 816-842-6931 jward@hereford.org
Welch, Mick Vice President, CHB LLC Sales 816-842-3757 816-842-6931 mwelch@herefordbeef.org
Brooks, Andrew Vice President, CHB LLC Marketing 816-842-3757 816-842-6931 abrooks@herefordbeef.org

Name Title Phone No. Fax No. Cell No. email
Moses, Ginnah Operations Manager 303-659-2399 303-659-2241 info@highlandcattleusa.org

www.highlandcattleusa.org

American Hereford Association

www.hereford.org

American Highland Cattle Association
Historic City Hall 22 South 4th Avenue, Suite 201

Brighton, Co. 80601

Kansas City, MO 64101

Westminster, CO 80021-6100
www.gelbvieh.org

American Gelbvieh Association
10900 Dover Street

PO Box 014059

mailto:diannec@gelbvieh.org
mailto:susanw@gelbvieh.org
mailto:jimg@gelbvieh.org
mailto:jennifers@gelbvieh.org
mailto:chuffhin@hereford.org
mailto:adenton@hereford.org
mailto:krichardson@herefordbeef.org
mailto:astuart@hereford.org
mailto:jrick@hereford.org
mailto:jward@hereford.org
mailto:mwelch@herefordbeef.org
mailto:abrooks@herefordbeef.org
mailto:info@highlandcattleusa.org
http://www.highlandcattleusa.org/
http://www.hereford.org/
http://www.gelbvieh.org/
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Name Title Phone No. Fax No. Cell No. email
Orth, J. Neil Executive Vice President 816-464-5977 ext 101 816-464-5759 north@charolaisusa.com
Clements, Judy Admin Assistant, Affiliate Coordinator 816-464-5977 ext 102 816-464-5759 jclements@charolaisusa.com
Hobbs, David Director of Activities 816-464-5977 ext 200 816-464-5759 dhobbs@charolaisusa.com

Name Title Phone No. Fax No. Cell No. email
Doubet, Sherry Executive Vice President 303-770-9292 sherry@salersusa.org

Name Title Phone No. Fax No. Cell No. email
Moore, Bert Executive Secretary/Treasurer 402-393-7200 402-393-7203 bert@shorthorn.org

Name Title Phone No. Fax No. Cell No. email
Shafer , Dr. Wade Executive Vice President 406.587.4531 406-587-9301 wshafer@simmgene.com
Cochenour, Paulette Executive Assistant 406-556-9636 406-587-9301 pcochenour@simmgene.com
McGuire, Steve Chief Operating Officer 406-556-9628 406-587-9301 smcguire@simmgene.com

www.simmental.org

www.shorthorn.org

American Simmental Association
1 Simmental Way

Bozeman, MT 59715-9733

American Shorthorn Association
8288 Hascall Street

Omaha, NE 68124-3234

www.charolaisusa.com

American International Charolais Association
11700 NW Plaza Circle
Kansas City, MO 64153

Parker, CO 80138
www.salersusa.org

American Salers Association
19590 East Mainstreet #104

mailto:north@charolaisusa.com
mailto:jclements@charolaisusa.com
mailto:dhobbs@charolaisusa.com
mailto:sherry@salersusa.org
mailto:bert@shorthorn.org
http://www.simmental.org/
http://www.shorthorn.org/
http://www.charolaisusa.com/
http://www.salersusa.org/
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Name Title Phone No. Fax No. Cell No. email
Lines, Chip President 717-823-6995 clines@americanveal.com
Mumford, Beth Anne Executive Director 309-256-0755 bamumford@americanveal.com

Name Title Phone No. Fax No. Cell No. email
Pendergrass, Bill Executive Vice President 210-732-3132 210-732-7711 bpendergrass@beefmasters.org
Osbourn, Collin Chief Financial Officer 210-732-3132 210-732-7711 cosbourn@beefmasters.org
Stephens, Jeralyn Communications Coordinator 210-732-3132 210-732-7711 jstephens@beefmasters.org
Cummins, Ryan Marketing and Member Services Coordinator 210-732-3132 210-732-7711 rcummins@beefmasters.org 

Name Title Phone No. Fax No. Cell No. email
Perkins, Dr. Tommy Executive Vice President 210-696-8231 417-860-6757 tperkins@int-brangus.org
Bates, Jason Marketing Programs Director 210-696-8231                                                                                                      210-696-8718 jbates@int-brangus.org
Drennan, Brittni Communications Coordinator 210-696-8231 210-696-8718 brittni@int-brangus.org

Name Title Phone No. Fax No. Cell No. email
Anderson, Mark A Executive Director 303-220-1693 Ext 51 303-220-1884 970-590-9576 mark@nalf.org
Kaufman, Kaye Director of Activities and Communications 303-220-1693 Ext 54 303-220-1884 kaye@nalf.org
Epperly, Joe Assistant Executive Director 303-220-1693 Ext. 47 303-220-1884 303-884-3900 joe@nalf.org
Barrick, Brittany Director or Registry and Performance 303-220-1693 Ext. 57 303-220-1884 brittany@nalf.org
Jones, Alison Director of Membership Services 303-220-1693 Ext. 59 303-220-1884 alison@nalf.org
Kramer-Beddo, Stephanie Registry & Member Services Specialist 303-220-1693 Ext 27 303-220-1884 stephanie@nalf.org

Englewood, Co. 80112-5995
http://nalf.org/contact.php

www.int-brangus.org

North American Limousin Foundation
6 Inverness Court E, Suite 260

www.beefmasters.org

International Brangus Breeders Association
PO Box 696020

San Antonio, TX 78269-6020

Beefmaster Breeders United
6800 Park Ten Blvd, Suite 290WEST

San Antonio, TX 78213-4226

American Veal Association
PO Box 148

Meshoppen, PA 18630
www.americanvealassociation.com

mailto:bamumford@americanveal.com
mailto:bpendergrass@beefmasters.org
mailto:cosbourn@beefmasters.org
mailto:jstephens@beefmasters.org
mailto:rcummins@beefmasters.org
mailto:jbates@int-brangus.org
mailto:brittni@int-brangus.org
mailto:kaye@nalf.org
mailto:brittany@nalf.org
mailto:alison@nalf.org
mailto:stephanie@nalf.org
http://nalf.org/contact.php
http://www.int-brangus.org/
http://www.beefmasters.org/
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Red Angus Association of America
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Name Title Phone No. Fax No. Cell No. email
Marston, Twig Chief Executive Officer 940-387-3502 888-829-6069 twig@redangus.org
Edelman, Myron Director of Breed Growth 307-351-6032 888-829-5471 myron@redangus.org
Keenan, Larry Director of Breed Improvement 940-387-3502 888-829-5573 larry@redangus.org
Poe, Chelsea Marketing Programs Coordinator 940-387-3502 888-829-6052 chelsea@redangus.org

Name Title Phone No. Fax No. Cell No. email
Doubet, Sherry Executive Vice President 303-770-9292 303-770-9302 amsalers@aol.com

US Beef Breeds Council
19590 East Main Street, Suite 202

Parker CO 80138-7371
(website address)

www.redangus.org

4201 North Interstate 35
Denton, TX 76207-3415

mailto:twig@redangus.org
mailto:myron@redangus.org
mailto:larry@redangus.org
mailto:chelsea@redangus.org
mailto:amsalers@aol.com
http://www.bamabeef.org/
http://www.redangus.org/
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